TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALPHA COMM. ENT., INC.		02/13/2013	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Lakes Parkway	
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3827174	QUIKCELL ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	3816845	NÚVELLI MOBILE LIFESTYLE EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3816847	ALPHA COMM ENTERPRISES, INC.
Registration Number:	4202119	BOLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709531358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-384-7443 Email: go@hkw-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Gregory T. Ourada Address Line 1:

3350 Riverwood Parkway

Suite 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory T. Ourada
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory T Ourada/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Name Change ALPHA COMM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0340

Control No.: K624516

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ALPHA COMM. ENT., INC.

Name Changed To

ALPHA COMM ENTERPRISES, INC.

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on February 13, 2013 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 25, 2013

OF GEOGRAPHICA STREET OF THE S

3:12

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: VLy3YuaS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 04/28/2016